Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Number

Time and Date

24R006575

24R006576

24R006577

24R006578

24R006579

24R006580

24R006581

24R006582

24R006583

24R006584

24R006585

24R006586

24R006587

24R006588

24R006589

24R006590

24R006591

24R006592

24R006593

24R006594

24R006595

rplwisr.x3

09:34:41
10/06/24
09:39:44
10/06/24
09:48:15
10/06/24
09:59:46
10/06/24
10:10:04
10/06/24
10:14:25
10/06/24
10:24:35
10/06/24
10:41:52
10/06/24
11:09:02
10/06/24
11:16:13
10/06/24
13:18:36
10/06/24
15:47:03
10/06/24
16:17:17
10/06/24
16:26:09
10/06/24
16:34:56
10/06/24
16:48:23
10/06/24
17:04:10
10/06/24
17:11:26
10/06/24
17:12:47
10/06/24
17:16:25
10/06/24
17:26:48
10/06/24

Nature
Civil Process

Civil Process
Civil Process
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Noise Compl
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop
Alarm-Business
Accident Pd
Domestic
Traffic Stop
Civil Process
911 Open Line
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process

Fight

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Address
3550 W US 50, Holton, IN

567 N OLD MICHIGAN RD, Holton, IN

7091 N US 421, OSGOOD, IN

Location Dsp
69
69
69

SEAGRAMS WHAREHOUSE, MILAN, IN69

8912 N US 421; NAPOLEON STATE
BANK NAPOLEON, OSGOOD, IN
430 W FAIRGROUND AV # 11,
OSGOOD, IN

4588 E MORRIS WISSEL ST,
BATESVILLE, IN

N SR 129 & E PRATTSBURG RD,
OSGOOD, IN

14224 N ROSFELD RD, SUNMAN, IN

69

DST5

69

69

69

203 N MAIN ST; DJS PLACE, MILAN, IN DST9

619 S HIGH ST, VERSAILLES, IN
NEALS CURVE, OSGOOD, IN
2785 W 550 S, VERSAILLES, IN
6838 E SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN
938 E 550 S, VERSAILLES, IN

770 E 800 S, MADISON, IN

DST7

69

69

69

69

69

3006 WASHINGTON ST, Cross Plains, IN69

7578 E 1200 N, SUNMAN, IN
707 W RIPLEY ST # 67, MILAN, IN
16930 S BEAR CREEK RD, Cross

Plains, IN
7644 E SR 48, MILAN, IN

69

DST9

69

69

10/07/24



Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number Page 2 of 2

Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp

24R006596 18:12:42 Civil Process 219 E CARR ST, MILAN, IN DST9
10/06/24

24R006597 18:50:02 Wanted Person 8334 E OLD SR 350, MOORES HILL, IN 69
10/06/24

24R006598 19:13:14 Civil Process 1297 S 625 E, MILAN, IN 69
10/06/24

24R006599 19:45:05 Agency Assist sr250/sr 62, ,
10/06/24

24R006600 19:44:35 Reckless Driver 4711 S 250 W, VERSAILLES, IN 69
10/06/24

24R006601 17:40:33 Return Tx 430 W FAIRGROUND AV # 11, DST5
10/06/24 OSGOOD, IN

24R006602 20:27:51 Animal Problem 625 E / MALLARD DR, MILAN, IN 69
10/06/24

24R006603 21:53:43 Accident Lsa  DOLLAR GENERAL CROSS PLAINS, 69
10/06/24 Cross Plains, IN

24R006604 23:17:49 Susp Vehicle 112 N HIGH ST; TYSON AUDITORIUM, DST7
10/06/24 VERSAILLES, IN

24R006605 23:21:05 Susp Person 111 N MAPLE ST; OSGOOD LAUNDRY DST5
10/06/24 MAT, OSGOOD, IN

24R006606 00:06:49 Domestic 6510 N BASELINE RD, OSGOOD, IN 69
10/07/24

24R006607 00:26:58 Return Tx 3976 E OLEAN RD, VERSAILLES, IN 69
10/07/24

24R006608 01:45:40 Intimidation 3976 E OLEAN RD, VERSAILLES, IN 69
10/07/24

Total Incidents for This Agency: 34

Total reported: 34

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 10/06/24", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 10/07/24



