

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

gcii	cy. Ith LL i	OCCIVITI CITEIXII	1 O OI I IOL			
	<u>Number</u>	Time and Date	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Address</u>	Location	<u>Dsp</u>
	24R006575	09:34:41	Civil Process	3550 W US 50, Holton, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006576	09:39:44	Civil Process	567 N OLD MICHIGAN RD, Holton, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006577	09:48:15	Civil Process	7091 N US 421, OSGOOD, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006578	09:59:46	Traffic Stop	SEAGRAMS WHAREHOUSE, MILAN, IN	169	
		10/06/24				
	24R006579	10:10:04	Traffic Stop	8912 N US 421; NAPOLEON STATE	69	
		10/06/24		BANK NAPOLEON, OSGOOD, IN		
	24R006580	10:14:25	Noise Compl	430 W FAIRGROUND AV # 11,	DST5	
		10/06/24		OSGOOD, IN		
	24R006581	10:24:35	Welfare Check	4588 E MORRIS WISSEL ST,	69	
		10/06/24		BATESVILLE, IN		
	24R006582	10:41:52	Traffic Stop	N SR 129 & E PRATTSBURG RD,	69	
		10/06/24		OSGOOD, IN		
	24R006583	11:09:02	Alarm-Business	14224 N ROSFELD RD, SUNMAN, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006584	11:16:13	Accident Pd	203 N MAIN ST; DJS PLACE, MILAN, IN	DST9	
		10/06/24				
	24R006585	13:18:36	Domestic	619 S HIGH ST, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
		10/06/24				
	24R006586	15:47:03	Traffic Stop	NEALS CURVE, OSGOOD, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006587	16:17:17	Civil Process	2785 W 550 S, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006588	16:26:09	911 Open Line	6838 E SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006589	16:34:56	Civil Process	938 E 550 S, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006590	16:48:23	Civil Process	770 E 800 S, MADISON, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006591	17:04:10	Civil Process	3006 WASHINGTON ST, Cross Plains, IN	169	
		10/06/24				
	24R006592	17:11:26	Civil Process	7578 E 1200 N, SUNMAN, IN	69	
		10/06/24				
	24R006593	17:12:47	Civil Process	707 W RIPLEY ST # 67, MILAN, IN	DST9	
		10/06/24				
	24R006594	17:16:25	Civil Process	16930 S BEAR CREEK RD, Cross	69	
		10/06/24		Plains, IN		
	24R006595	17:26:48	Fight	7644 E SR 48, MILAN, IN	69	
		10/06/24				

rplwisr.x3 10/07/24

Number		Time and Date	<u>Nature</u>	Address	Location	<u>Dsp</u>		
24R006	596	18:12:42 10/06/24	Civil Process	219 E CARR ST, MILAN, IN	DST9			
24R006	597	18:50:02 10/06/24	Wanted Person	8334 E OLD SR 350, MOORES HILL, IN	69			
24R006	598	19:13:14 10/06/24	Civil Process	1297 S 625 E, MILAN, IN	69			
24R006	599	19:45:05 10/06/24	Agency Assist	sr 250 / sr 62, ,				
24R0066	600	19:44:35 10/06/24	Reckless Driver	4711 S 250 W, VERSAILLES, IN	69			
24R0066	601	17:40:33 10/06/24	Return Tx	430 W FAIRGROUND AV # 11, OSGOOD, IN	DST5			
24R0066	602	20:27:51 10/06/24	Animal Problem	625 E / MALLARD DR, MILAN, IN	69			
24R0066	603	21:53:43 10/06/24	Accident Lsa	DOLLAR GENERAL CROSS PLAINS, Cross Plains, IN	69			
24R0066	604	23:17:49 10/06/24	Susp Vehicle	112 N HIGH ST; TYSON AUDITORIUM, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7			
24R0066	605	23:21:05 10/06/24	Susp Person	111 N MAPLE ST; OSGOOD LAUNDRY MAT, OSGOOD, IN	DST5			
24R0066	606	00:06:49 10/07/24	Domestic	6510 N BASELINE RD, OSGOOD, IN	69			
24R0066	607	00:26:58 10/07/24	Return Tx	3976 E OLEAN RD, VERSAILLES, IN	69			
24R0066	608	01:45:40 10/07/24	Intimidation	3976 E OLEAN RD, VERSAILLES, IN	69			
Total Inc	Total Incidents for This Agency: 34							

Total reported: 34

Report Includes:

All dates greater than `06:00:00 10/06/24`, All agencies matching `RCS`, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 10/07/24